
2020 Report on the Parish School

School Code: N089, FS: 1490, DP: 7275

Our Lady of Calvary

Episcopal Region: IV, Deanery: (11), Pastoral Planning Area: 510

10,537 10,397

3,169 3,131 3,085

71 85 70 -18

-1,392

-325

Registered Population

Registered Households

Infant Baptisms

20172016 Change

-13%

-10%

-25%

% Change

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes

Parish Children Not Attending the Parish School

10,635

2016 - 2020

Parish School Enrollment

30 30 10

83 106 0

-30

-83

-100%

-100%

Attending Other
Catholic Schools

Attending Public or
Private Schools

Parish Children:

(As Reported in the Annual Pastoral Report)

2020

10,419

3,082

65

2018

4

125

9,243

2,844

53

0

0

2019

20172016 Change % Change

2016 - 2020

20202018 2019

Total Enrollment

Non-Catholic Enrollment

(A)

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent

917 940 931 877 789 -128 -14%

5 4 3 2 1 Change Percent

43 61 68 64 57 14 33%

Grade        

pre K 125 132 126 97 88 -37 -30%

Kindergarten 102 92 88 85 65 -37 -36%

pre 1st 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%

1st 89 115 97 86 78 -11 -12%

2nd 100 83 99 84 75 -25 -25%

3rd 91 103 82 96 76 -15 -16%

4th 100 88 97 72 85 -15 -15%

5th 87 103 83 96 71 -16 -18%

6th 76 87 99 83 90 14 18%

7th 71 70 91 92 76 5 7%

8th 76 67 69 86 85 9 12%
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(A) Year 2020 data impacted by Pandemic.


