## 2020 Report on the Parish School Our Lady of Calvary

School Code: N089, FS: 1490, DP: 7275

Episcopal Region: IV, Deanery: (11), Pastoral Planning Area: 510

Demographic Profile of Sponsoring Parishes						<u> 2016 - 2020</u>		
	<u>2016</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2019</u>	<b>2020</b> (A)	Change	% Change	
Registered Population	10,635	10,537	10,397	10,419	9,243	-1,392	-13%	
Registered Households	3,169	3,131	3,085	3,082	2,844	-325	-10%	
Infant Baptisms	71	85	70	65	53	-18	-25%	
Parish Children Not Atte	nding the F	Parish Sch	<u>ool</u>					
(As Reported in the Annu	ual Pastoral	Report)						
Parish Children:								
Attending Other Catholic Schools	30	30	10	4	0	-30	-100%	
Attending Public or Private Schools	83	106	0	125	0	-83	-100%	
Parish School Enrollment					<u>2016 - 2020</u>			
Parish School Enrollment	0040	004=	0040	0010				
	<u>2016</u>	2017	<u>2018</u>	2019	2020	Change	% Change	
Grade	<u>2016</u>			<b>2019</b> 97		Change	% Change	
Grade pre K	2016 125 102	132 92	2018 126 88		<b>2020</b> 88 65			
Grade	125	132	126	97	88	Change -37	<u>% Change</u> -30%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten	125 102	132 92	126 88	97 85	88 65	-37 -37	% Change -30% -36%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st	125 102 0	132 92 0	126 88 0	97 85 0	88 65 0	-37 -37 0	% Change -30% -36% 0%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st	125 102 0 89	132 92 0 115	126 88 0 97	97 85 0 86	88 65 0 78	-37 -37 0 -11	% Change -30% -36% 0% -12%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd	125 102 0 89 100	132 92 0 115 83	126 88 0 97 99	97 85 0 86 84	88 65 0 78 75	-37 -37 0 -11 -25	% Change -30% -36% 0% -12% -25%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd	125 102 0 89 100 91	132 92 0 115 83 103	126 88 0 97 99 82	97 85 0 86 84 96	88 65 0 78 75 76	-37 -37 0 -11 -25 -15	-30% -36% 0% -12% -25% -16%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	125 102 0 89 100 91	132 92 0 115 83 103 88	126 88 0 97 99 82 97	97 85 0 86 84 96 72	88 65 0 78 75 76 85	-37 -37 0 -11 -25 -15	-30% -36% 0% -12% -25% -16% -15%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th	125 102 0 89 100 91 100 87	132 92 0 115 83 103 88 103	126 88 0 97 99 82 97 83	97 85 0 86 84 96 72 96	88 65 0 78 75 76 85	-37 -37 0 -11 -25 -15 -15	% Change -30% -36% 0% -12% -25% -16% -15% -18%	
Grade pre K Kindergarten pre 1st 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	125 102 0 89 100 91 100 87 76	132 92 0 115 83 103 88 103 87	126 88 0 97 99 82 97 83 99	97 85 0 86 84 96 72 96 83	88 65 0 78 75 76 85 71	-37 -37 0 -11 -25 -15 -16 14	% Change  -30% -36% 0% -12% -25% -16% -15% -18% 18%	

917

Total Enrollment

940

931

877

789

-128

-14

Report Date: November 2021